<SACP

American College of Physicans

Luading intemal Medicing, |mproving Lives

Serial

4

14

22

26

30

37

50

57

58

65

75

78

84

85

First Name

Ravneet

Wendy

Mitch

Eiman

Maria

Tushaar

Mark

Haris

Azadeh

Krista

Valeria

Justin

Ramya

Andreas

Last Name

Randhawa

Perdomo Pena

Paro

Ibrahim

Perozo

Shrimanker

Berkowitz

Zaheer

Ghassemi

Dionne

Grijalva

Tran

Kaushik

Bub

2021 Abstract Competition Submissions
2" ROUND - Clinical Vignettes

Training Program

UCONN Primary Care -
Tom Lane, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

St. Vincent’s Hospital -
Forugh Rooz, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

Greenwich Hospital -
Charles Seelig, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

Greater Danbury
Community - Asha
Marhatta, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Yale Traditional - Mark

Siegel, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Abstract Title

Hiatal Hernia as a Cause of Dyspnea

Statin Induced Necrotizing Autoimmune
Myopathy Without Concurrent Statin Use: Yet
Another Sequela of COVID-19?

A Case of Cerebral Amyloid Angiitis Presenting
as Posterior Reversible Encephalopathy
Syndrome

Hope, cure, and adverse effects in
immunotherapy: A case report of
Atezolizumab-associated encephalitis during
treatment of met

Volume Status Assessment by Point-of-care
ultrasound in the management of
hyponatremia. -when the physical falls short-

Polydactyly and Situs Inversus without
Cognitive Deficits, A Rare Combination of
Genetic Defects

The Perils of Treating Cellulitis with Cephalexin
in New England

Headache to Heartache, A Case of
Sumatriptan-Induced Myocardial Infarction

CNS involvement in an ANCA associated
vasculitis: A case report

COVID Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in
Children

The Tale of 2 Collapsing Glomerulopathies
Associated with COVID-19 in Stamford
Hospital

Whipped Cream, More Dangerous Than We
Think!

A Case of Abdominal Pain and Elevated R-hCG

Acquired Generalized Lipodystrophy as a Rare
Cause of Liver Cirrhosis




Serial

93

95

99

111

112

126

128

134

135

142

145

163

167

173

180

191

First Name

Marwa

Eduardo

Prajna

Samantha

Jennifer

lan

Bhanvi
Prakash

Jevin

Sonali

Meshal

Arawins

Laura

Farwa

Matthew

Hajra

Samantha

Last Name

Qaiser

Padrao

Dsilva

Magier

Hewlett

Guillen Alvarez

Ramchandani

Yabut

Rodrigues

Qaiser

Manoharan

Cardenas Ramos

Ilyas

Dean

Munawar

El Warrak

Training Program

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

UCONN Primary Care -
Tom Lane, MD

Bridgeport Hospital -
David Lobo, MD

Yale Traditional - Mark
Siegel, MD

Greenwich Hospital -
Charles Seelig, MD

St. Vincent’s Hospital -
Forugh Rooz, MD

UCONN Primary Care -
Tom Lane, MD

UCONN Traditional -
Robert Nardino, MD

UCONN Traditional -
Robert Nardino, MD

Griffin Hospital -
Seema D’Souza, MD

Greater Danbury
Community - Asha
Marhatta, MD

St. Vincent’s Hospital -
Forugh Rooz, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

UCONN Primary Care -
Tom Lane, MD

UCONN Traditional -
Robert Nardino, MD

Abstract Title

Spinal Large B-cell Lymphoma in a Patient with
Common Variable Immunodeficiency

Unusual Case of hypokalemia secondary to
hypercortisolism due to ectopic secretion of
ACTH in the setting of neuroendocrine MEN-

A case on inhaled Fluticasone induced adrenal
insufficiency

Do not “rash” your diagnosis: An unexpected
case of pancreatic panniculitis

A Rare Case of Thyrotoxic Periodic Paralysis

A rare case of low parasitemia human
Babesiosis complicated by splenic infarction

A rare case of anti-MDA 5 associated
dermatomyositis with rapidly progressive
interstitial lung disease: A Case Report

A Rare Case Of Hemophagocytic
Lymphohistiocytosis In A 55 year Old Farmer

Abdominal Pain Cured by NSAIDs and Orbital
Myositis: Signs of Familial Mediterranean
Fever

Diffuse Large B Cell Lymphoma in Pancreas: A
Rare Presentation

A known entity that can present as a
diagnostic challenge in patients with SARS-
CoV-2

A sudden drop: Cephalosporin-induced
Neutropenia

Non-Bacterial Thrombotic Endocarditis as the
Presenting Symptom of Undiagnosed
Malignancy

When Life gives you Lyme(s): A Case of Lyme
Carditis Complicated by a High-Degree
Atrioventricular Block

Common things are not always common, a
case of Cardiobacterium hominis endocarditis

Thrombotic microangiopathy as the cause of
death in undiagnosed recurrent metastatic
breast cancer



Serial

194

207

214

215

216

219

226

First Name

Alexandra

Thanushiya

Jason

Joshua

Mehndi

Mouna

Chengtin

Last Name

Khaleel

Jeyakanthan

Chang

Onyango

Dandwani

Penmetsa

Tseng

Training Program

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Norwalk Hospital -
Eunice.Kang, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

Yale Primary Care -
John Moriarty, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

UCONN Primary Care -
Tom Lane, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

Abstract Title

A Histological Diagnosis of Catastrophic
Antiphospholipid Syndrome

Myocardial Infarction from Paradoxical
Thromboembolism Originating from Distal
LEDVT

Intravenous Immunoglobulin as a Potential
Therapy for Powassan Encephalitis

Listen to your Gut: Intraabdominal thrombi in
a patient with newly diagnosed Essential
Thrombocythemia.

Not All Pregnancies are Greeted with a Sweet
Aftercourse

Modern Problems from Modern(a) Solutions:
Acute Pericarditis in a Young Male after the
mRNA-1273 Vaccine

Undiagnosed pheochromocytoma presenting
with Takotsubo-pattern cardiomyopathy



<SACP

American College of Physidans

Luading intemal Medicing, Improving Lives

Serial

25

47

66

76

113

120

202

217

229

232

First Name

Nisrine

Sruti

Sun-Joo

Anya

Tien-Chan

Ann

Kailey

Mariana

Shehrose

Mahta

Last Name

Kawa

Velamakanni

Jang

Kamaraju

Hsieh

Soliman

Carlson

Chang

Chaudry

Salehi

2021 Abstract Competition Submissions - 2" ROUND

Quality Improvement & Research

Training Program

Yale Waterbury - Ruth
Weissberger, MD

UCONN Traditional -
Robert Nardino, MD

Bridgeport Hospital -
David Lobo, MD

Danbury Hospital -
Winston Shih, MD

Yale Traditional - Mark
Siegel, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Stamford Hospital -
Kristen Hohmann, MD

Abstract Title

Use of Hydrocolloid Strips underneath N95
Face Mask Reduces Skin Injury Without
Compromising Seal

Latent TB Infection in the Outpatient Clinic

Mortality in STEMI patients without Standard
Modifiable Risk Factors: Nationwide
Readmission Database Analysis

Total Versus Unicondylar Knee Arthroplasty:
Does Race Play a Role in the Treatment
Selection?

Walking the Last Mile in Hematological
Malignancies

Improving colorectal cancer screening using
fecal immunochemical test in a Federally
Qualified Health Center

Characterizing the Population and Measuring
the Impact on Clinical Outcomes from a
Multidisciplinary Resident Diabetes Clinic

“BADNEPHRON” An innovative guide to
comprehensive care of patients with chronic
kidney disease in a residents’ clinic

Utilization of Home Oxygen Therapy during
the COVID-19 Pandemic. Is this safe and cost
effective?

Critical Skills for Critical Conversations:
Crafting a Residency Program Curriculum on
Critical lllness Communication




