

2021 Abstract Competition Submissions 2nd ROUND – Clinical Vignettes

Serial	First Name	Last Name	Training Program	Abstract Title
4	Ravneet	Randhawa	UCONN Primary Care - Tom Lane, MD	Hiatal Hernia as a Cause of Dyspnea
14	Wendy	Perdomo Pena	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Statin Induced Necrotizing Autoimmune Myopathy Without Concurrent Statin Use: Yet Another Sequela of COVID-19?
22	Mitch	Paro		A Case of Cerebral Amyloid Angiitis Presenting as Posterior Reversible Encephalopathy Syndrome
26	Eiman	Ibrahim	St. Vincent's Hospital - Forugh Rooz, MD	Hope, cure, and adverse effects in immunotherapy: A case report of Atezolizumab-associated encephalitis during treatment of met
30	Maria	Perozo	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Volume Status Assessment by Point-of-care ultrasound in the management of hyponatremiawhen the physical falls short-
37	Tushaar	Shrimanker	Greenwich Hospital - Charles Seelig, MD	Polydactyly and Situs Inversus without Cognitive Deficits, A Rare Combination of Genetic Defects
50	Mark	Berkowitz		The Perils of Treating Cellulitis with Cephalexin in New England
57	Haris	Zaheer	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Headache to Heartache, A Case of Sumatriptan-Induced Myocardial Infarction
58	Azadeh	Ghassemi	Greater Danbury Community - Asha Marhatta, MD	CNS involvement in an ANCA associated vasculitis: A case report
65	Krista	Dionne	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	COVID Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children
75	Valeria	Grijalva	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	The Tale of 2 Collapsing Glomerulopathies Associated with COVID-19 in Stamford Hospital
78	Justin	Tran	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Whipped Cream, More Dangerous Than We Think!
84	Ramya	Kaushik	Yale Traditional - Mark Siegel, MD	A Case of Abdominal Pain and Elevated ß-hCG
85	Andreas	Bub	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Acquired Generalized Lipodystrophy as a Rare Cause of Liver Cirrhosis

Serial	First Name	Last Name	Training Program	Abstract Title
93	Marwa	Qaiser	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Spinal Large B-cell Lymphoma in a Patient with Common Variable Immunodeficiency
95	Eduardo	Padrao	UCONN Primary Care - Tom Lane, MD	Unusual Case of hypokalemia secondary to hypercortisolism due to ectopic secretion of ACTH in the setting of neuroendocrine MEN-
99	Prajna	Dsilva	Bridgeport Hospital - David Lobo, MD	A case on inhaled Fluticasone induced adrenal insufficiency
111	Samantha	Magier	Yale Traditional - Mark Siegel, MD	Do not "rash" your diagnosis: An unexpected case of pancreatic panniculitis
112	Jennifer	Hewlett	Greenwich Hospital - Charles Seelig, MD	A Rare Case of Thyrotoxic Periodic Paralysis
126	lan	Guillen Alvarez	St. Vincent's Hospital - Forugh Rooz, MD	A rare case of low parasitemia human Babesiosis complicated by splenic infarction
128	Bhanvi Prakash	Ramchandani	UCONN Primary Care - Tom Lane, MD	A rare case of anti-MDA 5 associated dermatomyositis with rapidly progressive interstitial lung disease: A Case Report
134	Jevin	Yabut	UCONN Traditional - Robert Nardino, MD	A Rare Case Of Hemophagocytic Lymphohistiocytosis In A 55 year Old Farmer
135	Sonali	Rodrigues	UCONN Traditional - Robert Nardino, MD	Abdominal Pain Cured by NSAIDs and Orbital Myositis: Signs of Familial Mediterranean Fever
142	Meshal	Qaiser	Griffin Hospital - Seema D'Souza, MD	Diffuse Large B Cell Lymphoma in Pancreas: A Rare Presentation
145	Arawins	Manoharan	Greater Danbury Community - Asha Marhatta, MD	A known entity that can present as a diagnostic challenge in patients with SARS-CoV-2
163	Laura	Cardenas Ramos	St. Vincent's Hospital - Forugh Rooz, MD	A sudden drop: Cephalosporin-induced Neutropenia
167	Farwa	Ilyas	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Non-Bacterial Thrombotic Endocarditis as the Presenting Symptom of Undiagnosed Malignancy
173	Matthew	Dean		When Life gives you Lyme(s): A Case of Lyme Carditis Complicated by a High-Degree Atrioventricular Block
180	Hajra	Munawar	UCONN Primary Care - Tom Lane, MD	Common things are not always common, a case of Cardiobacterium hominis endocarditis
191	Samantha	El Warrak	UCONN Traditional - Robert Nardino, MD	Thrombotic microangiopathy as the cause of death in undiagnosed recurrent metastatic breast cancer

Serial	First Name	Last Name	Training Program	Abstract Title
194	Alexandra	Khaleel	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	A Histological Diagnosis of Catastrophic Antiphospholipid Syndrome
207	Thanushiya	Jeyakanthan	Norwalk Hospital - Eunice.Kang, MD	Myocardial Infarction from Paradoxical Thromboembolism Originating from Distal LEDVT
214	Jason	Chang	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Intravenous Immunoglobulin as a Potential Therapy for Powassan Encephalitis
215	Joshua	Onyango	Yale Primary Care - John Moriarty, MD	Listen to your Gut: Intraabdominal thrombi in a patient with newly diagnosed Essential Thrombocythemia.
216	Mehndi	Dandwani	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Not All Pregnancies are Greeted with a Sweet Aftercourse
219	Mouna	Penmetsa	UCONN Primary Care - Tom Lane, MD	Modern Problems from Modern(a) Solutions: Acute Pericarditis in a Young Male after the mRNA-1273 Vaccine
226	Chengtin	Tseng	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Undiagnosed pheochromocytoma presenting with Takotsubo-pattern cardiomyopathy



2021 Abstract Competition Submissions - 2nd ROUND Quality Improvement & Research

Serial	First Name	Last Name	Training Program	Abstract Title
25	Nisrine	Kawa	Yale Waterbury - Ruth Weissberger, MD	Use of Hydrocolloid Strips underneath N95 Face Mask Reduces Skin Injury Without Compromising Seal
47	Sruti	Velamakanni	UCONN Traditional - Robert Nardino, MD	Latent TB Infection in the Outpatient Clinic
66	Sun-Joo	Jang	Bridgeport Hospital - David Lobo, MD	Mortality in STEMI patients without Standard Modifiable Risk Factors: Nationwide Readmission Database Analysis
76	Anya	Kamaraju		Total Versus Unicondylar Knee Arthroplasty: Does Race Play a Role in the Treatment Selection?
113	Tien-Chan	Hsieh	Danbury Hospital - Winston Shih, MD	Walking the Last Mile in Hematological Malignancies
120	Ann	Soliman	Yale Traditional - Mark Siegel, MD	Improving colorectal cancer screening using fecal immunochemical test in a Federally Qualified Health Center
202	Kailey	Carlson		Characterizing the Population and Measuring the Impact on Clinical Outcomes from a Multidisciplinary Resident Diabetes Clinic
217	Mariana	Chang	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	"BADNEPHRON" An innovative guide to comprehensive care of patients with chronic kidney disease in a residents' clinic
229	Shehrose	Chaudry	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Utilization of Home Oxygen Therapy during the COVID-19 Pandemic. Is this safe and cost effective?
232	Mahta	Salehi	Stamford Hospital - Kristen Hohmann, MD	Critical Skills for Critical Conversations: Crafting a Residency Program Curriculum on Critical Illness Communication